

TIKAM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 444 OF 2026

Bahgwan Dhaklu Kharat

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

Digitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM  
Date: 2026.03.27  
14:28:03 +0530

---

Mr. Kuldeep Nikam, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

PSI S.M. Rajgonda, Warje Malwadi Police Station, Pune.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. Learned APP tenders affidavit in reply. It is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks time to go through the reply.
4. At this request, stand over to 17/04/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)